CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

JUDGE

SEPTEMBER 2013
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo
David E. Silverman
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Michelle A. Baker
Kenneth Friedland
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

A. B. Majeed

Judy Atkin
Stephen R. Koons
Kelly McKibben
John C. Murphy
Cathleen B. Clarke
Rhonda E. Babb
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

DIVISION

Division 2
Division 4

Division 1
Division 7

Division 10
Division 11
Division 3
Division 5
Division 6
Division 8
Division 9

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.L Set To Set For Small ($5,000-
Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions $15,000)
39 7 4 4 1 0 4 1
39 7 4 4 1 0 4 1
0 0 0 0 0 59 110 45
82 48 16 39 25 0 0 0
82 48 16 39 25 59 110 45
52 68 8 21 11 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 80 105 57
52 68 8 21 11 80 105 57
0 0 0 0 0 82 85 56
123 78 29 35 17 0 0 0
44 27 10 6 21 0 0 0
106 87 10 20 9 0 0 0
32 76 10 23 17 0 0 0
95 48 13 21 20 0 0 0
93 74 42 37 32 0 0 0
493 390 114 142 116 82 85 56
627 506 138 202 152 221 300 158
41 24 8 20 13 30 55 23
13.08% 9.49% 11.59% 19.31% 16.45% 26.70% 36.67% 28.48%
2 3 2 2 2 2 1 2
26 34 4 11 6 40 53 29
8.29% 13.44% 5.80% 10.40% 7.24% 36.20% 35.00% 36.08%
3 2 3 3 3 1 2 1
70 56 16 20 17 12 12 8
78.63% 77.08% 82.61% 70.30% 76.32% 37.10% 28.33% 35.44%
1 1 1 1 1 3 3 3
78 63 17 25 19 74 100 53

Divorces
No
Contest

31

31

16

16

30

[eNeoNeoNoNeoNel

30

77

16
40.26%
1

8
20.78%
2

4
38.96%
3

26

Total
Civil

(6]

245

245

258

258

253

cNeoNoNoeNolNo)

253

756

123
32.41%
2

129
34.13%
1

36
33.47%
3

84

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

60
60

245
210
455

160
258
418

253
282
108
232
158
197
278
1,508

2,381

228
19.11%
1

209
17.56%
3

215
63.33%
2

216



JANUARY - SEPTEMBER
2013

JUDGE DIVISION
JANUARY - SEPTEMBER
UNASSIGNED

UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo Division 2

David E. Silverman Division 4
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Michelle A. Baker Division 1
Kenneth Friedland Division 7

TITUSVILLE TOTAL

A. B. Majeed Division 10
Judy Atkin Division 11
Stephen R. Koons Division 3
Kelly McKibben Division 5
John C. Murphy Division 6
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG

(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil

Cases Traffic Traffic

(One or Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.L Set To Set For Small ($5,000-

Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions $15,000)

294 72 29 39 15 6 20 18
294 72 29 39 15 6 20 18
180 159 54 124 110 484 593 244
636 417 178 316 147 155 171 99
816 576 232 440 257 639 764 343
592 655 80 180 57 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 626 865 357

592 655 80 180 57 626 865 357

2 3 0 0 11 754 700 419

769 472 154 150 104 0 0 0
732 457 150 162 128 0 0 0
746 556 121 155 114 0 0 0
580 525 176 163 129 0 0 0
707 528 156 172 123 0 0 0
648 490 214 189 159 0 0 0
4,184 3,031 971 991 768 754 700 419
5,592 4,262 1,283 1,611 1,082 2,019 2,329 1,119
408 288 116 220 129 320 382 172
1459% 13.51% 18.08% 27.31% 23.75% 31.65% 32.80% 30.65%
2 3 2 1 1 1 2 2

296 328 40 90 29 313 433 179
10.59%  15.37% 6.24% 11.17% 527% 31.01% 37.14% 31.90%
3 2 3 3 3 2 1 1

598 433 139 142 110 108 100 60
74.82% 71.12% 75.68% 61.51% 70.98% 37.35% 30.06% 37.44%
1 1 1 2 2 3 3 3

621 474 143 179 98 505 582 280

Divorces
No
Contest

15
15

153

81
234

159
159

243

[eNeoNeoNoNeoNel

243

636

117
36.79%
1

80
25.00%
2

35
38.21%
3

159

Total
Civil

59
59
1,474

506
1,980

2,007
2,007

2,116

cNeoNoNeNolNo)

2,116

6,103

990
32.44%
2

1,004
32.89%
1

302
34.67%
3

1,526

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

508
508

2,101
2,200
4,301

1,564
2,007
3,571

2,132
1,649
1,629
1,692
1,573
1,686
1,700
12,061

19,933

2,151
21.58%
1

1,786
17.92%
2

1,723
60.51%
3

1,812
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